UNDERSTANDING (“MOU”) WITH COMMUNITY HEALTH OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC (“CHI”) 

THROUGH ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF CHI’S FISCAL 

STABILITY, AS WELL AS THE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND GOVERNANCE OF CERTAIN 

TRUST DESIGNATED FACILITIES, IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION NINE 

HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($4,924,000.00) ANNUALLY FOR THE INITIAL 

TWO (2) YEAR TERM OF THE AGREEMENT; AND AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

OFFICER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXERCISE ANY AMENDMENT, RENEWAL, TERMINATION, 

CANCELLATION AND MODIFICATION CLAUSES OF THE MOU ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO

[...]

procedures will be two hundred (200) per Placed System for the first year and two hundred fifty (250) per Placed System 

for the second year.  During years three (3) through seven (7) of the Use Period, the target number of procedures for each 

Placed System will be three hundred (300) per year.  In the event a Placed System completes a total of two thousand one 

hundred forty-five (2,145) procedures during the 7-year Use Period, the Use Fee will no longer be charged for the 

remainder of that Placed System’s Use Period.  After the 7-year Use Period, the price for Service will be mutually agreed 

upon between Customer and Intuitive.